Call for Applications: President/co-President, DOHaD Canada Society

Lead, Inspire, and Make an Impact

The Developmental Origins of Health and Disease (DOHaD) Canada Society is seeking applications for the role of **President**, which can uniquely be filled by **either a single individual or jointly by two individuals**. This innovative approach to leadership within our Society offers the opportunity for shared responsibility and collaboration. This pivotal position offers an opportunity to guide our Society, shape key initiatives, and contribute significantly to the advancement of the DOHaD field in Canada. We are looking for candidates with exceptional leadership skills, a strong track record in relevant areas, and a commitment to fostering a collaborative and inclusive environment. Applicants are encouraged to apply individually or as a pair, proposing a joint leadership model. Self-nominations are accepted. The office period is 3 years, starting July 1st 2024.

We are looking nominations from past or current DOHaD Canada Council member in good standing as Standard members of DOHaD International

Responsibilities:

- · Providing leadership and strategic direction to DOHaD Canada Council and Subcommittees
- · Representing DOHaD Canada Regional Society at DOHaD International and in various forums and engagements
- · Leading the Executive and Council meetings
- · Identify and coordinate the administrative requirements of DOHaD Canada.

Application Process:

Nominations to the President position must include:

- A one-page statement detailing your intended contributions to the President role (individual or as a pair) and the DOHaD Canada Regional Society.
- A 3 min-video outlining their intended contributions to DOHaD Canada during their tenure.

The Canada DOHaD Society is committed to supporting and promoting equity, diversity, and inclusion. We value input from all the researchers and communities we represent and recognize and respect human differences and similarities. We encourage applications from a diverse range of candidates, including but not limited to women, members of the BIPOC (Black, Indigenous, and People of Colour) communities, First Nations, Métis and Inuit peoples, individuals with disabilities, and of diverse gender identities. Our goal is to enrich our Society with a wide array of perspectives and experiences. We are committed to fostering an environment where everyone can contribute to the diversification of ideas and the advancement of our collective goals. We encourage all who can add to this diversity to apply and help us shape a more inclusive and equitable DOHaD Canada.

Deadline for nominations: March 1st, **2024**. Please e-mail nominations and self-nominations to. Questions? Please contact secretary@dohad.ca.